Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Achim Feurer	02/24/2005
Joachim Luithle	02/17/2005
Stephan-Nicholas Wirtz	02/04/2005
Gerhard Konig	03/08/2005
Johannes-Peter Stasch	02/04/2005
Frank Wunder	02/04/2005
Dieter Lang	02/09/2005
Elke Stahl	02/10/2005
Thomas Schenke	02/18/2005
Rudy Schreiber	03/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer HealthCare AG
Street Address:	D-51368
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10528601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)812-5492

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-812-6450

Email: susan.pellegrino.b@bayer.com

Correspondent Name: Susan M. Pellegrino
Address Line 1: 400 Morgan Lane
Address Line 2: Law and Patents

PATENT REEL: 016999 FRAME: 0296

500070207

Address Line 4: West Haven, CONNECTICUT 06516		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LE A 36 010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan M. Pellegrino	
Total Attachments: 2 source=SCANNED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=SCANNED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 016999 FRAME: 0297

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby

I/We

- 1) Achim Feurer 2) Joachim Luithle 3) Stephan-Nicholas Wirtz
- 4) Gerhard König 5) Johannes-Peter Stasch 6) Frank Wunder
- 7) Dieter Lang 8) Elke Stahl 9) Thomas Schenke 10) Rudy Schreiber
- 1) Erlbrunnenweg 5, D-69259 Wilhelmsfeld, Germany
- 2) c/o Bayer AG, D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 3), 5)-7) c/o Bayer HealthCare AG, D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany
- 4) 10 Linden St., Arlington, MA 02476, USA
- 8) Reuterstr. 124, D-51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany
- 9) c/o Bayer CropScience AG, Alfred-Nobel-Str. 50, D-40789 Monheim, Germany
- 10) 1074 Marcussen Drive, Menlo Park, CA 94025, USA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer HealthCare AG a corporation of Germany, located at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

MORPHOLINE-BRIDGED INDAZOLE DERIVATIVES

Filed: September 16, 2003 PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP2003/010273

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said

Date/Datum	
	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
24.2 07	1. Adga Flee
17 62 65	2. /
	3, Septem Nichelas little
	4. Chardles
04.02.2005	5. John Me Shil
04.02.2005	6. Frank Cand
09.01.2005	7. Drely

PATENT REEL: 016999 FRAME: 0298 10 07-2005

18.2.2005

27.3.2005

9. Gromas Pelinele 10. Riedy Schreiber

Le A 36 010-US

PATENT REEL: 016999 FRAME: 0299

RECORDED: 01/11/2006